Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

coolpad 酷派

COOLPAD GROUP LIMITED

酷派集團有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 2369)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Directors") of Coolpad Group Limited (the "Company") is pleased to announce that effective from 1 December 2019, the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to 44/F, Office Tower, Convention Plaza, 1 Harbour Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong, while the telephone and fax numbers will be changed to 3891 3321 and 3891 3350 respectively.

By order of the Board
Coolpad Group Limited
Ma Fei
Executive Director
Joint Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 29 November 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Chen Jiajun, Mr. Liang Rui, Mr. Ma Fei, Mr. Xu Yibo and Mr. Lam Ting Fung Freeman; the non-executive Director is Mr. Ng Wai Hung; the independent non-executive Directors are Dr. Huang Dazhan, Mr. Xie Weixin, Mr. Chan King Chung and Mr. Guo Jinghui.